
 

 

2016 Public Health Authorization Dental Services Report 

74 forms were returned out of 134 registered dental hygienists with a public health authorization by January 27, 

2017. 55 registered dental hygienists (RDH) reporting having a public health authorization for treating children and 

adults. 11 RHDs reporting having a public health authorization for treating children. 5 RDHs did not identify which 

type of public authorization they hold.     

 

34 RDHs provided services in 2016, or 25.37% of RDHs with a Public Health Authorization are utilizing the permit. 

Services were provided in 52 of 93 counties in Nebraska. Services were provided in the following locations (number 

of RDHs reporting the location type):  

Nursing Facility (9)  

Correctional Facility (1)  

School-Based Preventive Health Program (26)  

Federal, State, or Local Public Health Department or Clinic (9)  

Community Health Center (3)  

Similar Program or Agency that Serves Primarily Public Health Care Programs Recipients (11) 

Assisted Living Facility (1).   

No services were provided in the following allowable settings: Hospital, Tribal Clinic, or Rural Health Clinic. 

Provided services are broken down by age range as seen in the tables below. 

 

2016 Preliminary Charting and Screening Breakdown By Age 

Total: 35,156 

Age 

Range 
<1 

1-

2 
3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

167 896  6850 13619 9665 1033 167 388 596 322 238 237 359 345 304 

 

 

 

2016 Oral Health Education to Recipient Breakdown By Age 

Total: 16,895* 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

26 429 4661 4954 2533 644 162 380 565 300 308 355 570 484 329 

2016 Oral Health Education to Caregiver Breakdown By Age 

Total: 6,004* 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

143 428 404 2355 2104 2 2 3 11 4 10 19 64 98 138 

Oral Health Education provided in a Group Setting: 1,454 presentations total 

The total number of workshops provided in 2016 is 1,406. Age information was not collected. 

The total number of in-service trainings in 2016 is 53. Age information was not collected. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016 Oral Prophylaxis Breakdown By Age 

Total: 1,152 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

0 2 3 2 5 7 0 2 5 22 101 232 348 277 146 

2016 Pulp Vitality Testing Breakdown By Age 

Total: 0 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 

3-

5 
6-9 

10-

14 
15-18 19-20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2016 Topical Fluorides Breakdown By Age 

Total: 22,026 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

194 985 6024 7880 4038 212 160 378 487 269 253 293 383 272 140 

2016 Sealants Breakdown By Age 

Total: 14,170 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

0 0 3292 7593 5324 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2016 Advised Patient Breakdown by Age 

Total: 24,362 

Age 

Range 
<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 

10-

14 

15-

18 

19-

20 

21-

24 

25-

34 

35-

44 

45-

54 

55-

64 

65-

74 

75-

84 
85+ 

Total 

Service 

Provided 

937 582 6053 9019 5714 163 391 550 258 253 284 435 374 271 0 

*Multiple RHDs submitted totals without indicating age breakdown; total number discrepancy indicative of this. 


